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Date: November 17, 2021.

To,

The General Manager,

Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited

1%t Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building P. J. Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai — 400 001

Company Scrip Code: 542851
Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of the Financial Result Presentation (“Investor Release”) on the Un-
audited Financial Result for Half Year ended on September 30, 2021 (H1).

With the reference to the captioned subject, the company has approved their Un-audited
Financial Result for the half year ended September 30, 2021, during the board meeting held
on November 13, 2021.

Furthermore, for the ease to understand the financials results of the company, we have
prepared Financial Result Presentation (“Investor Release”) for the members of the
company.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above-mentioned documents.
Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, p———
For, Gensol Engineering Limited / GINEZN
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Whole-time Director N % 02
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Financial Year 2021-2022 is a challenging year across all the industries. Businesses across
sectors are impacted on account of the COVID-19 pandemic, even during this pandemic
period, with the help of our efficient and dedicated team we are able to surpass all the
challenges and ensure that the work across the sites be continued and achieve the
satisfaction and happiness of our customers in this challenging time.

Please find below a summary on the financial performance of the company.

Key financial highlights on Consolidated basis are as follows:

(Figures in Lakh)

Particular

Other Income
Total Income
EBITDA

Profit After Tax
PAT Margin %

Revenue From Operation

EBITDA (%) Margin

FY 2021-2022
(H1)

3361.43
44.58
3406.01
397.11
11.66%
231.77
6.80%

FY 2020-2021
(H1)

2138.67
39.74
217841
243.35
11.17%
90.17
4.14%

% Change
57.17%
12.18%
56.35%
63.19%

0.49%
157.04%
2.67%

EBITDA:

The company achieved revenue from operations of Rs. 3361.43 Lakhs and EBITDA of
Rs. 397.11 lakhs as against Rs. 2138.67 Lakhs and Rs. 243.35 Lakhs respectively in the

previous year.
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Profit After Tax:

Corporate Office

A2, 12th Floor, Palladium

B:Jiﬂr'ug,

Opposite Vodafone House

Corporate Road, Prahladnagar,

Ahmedabad - 380015

+91 79 40068235

Registered Office

SCO: 156-157 Sector

9C Madhya Marg

+91 0172 4140004

Profit after tax for the year is Rs. 231.77 Lakhs as compared to Rs. 90.17 Lakhs in the
previous year. It has improved from 4.14 % during last year to 6.80% in current year.
Margins have improved primarily due to ) the reduction in the overhead and finance cost.

For, Gensol Engineering lelted

P/uneet Singh J%Z %

Whole-time Director
DIN: 02479868
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