

Corporate Office

A2, 12th Floor, Palladium Building, Opposite Vodafone House, Corporate Road, Prahladnagar, Ahmedabad - 380015 \$\&\ +91 79 40068235

Registered Office

SCO: 156-157 Sector 9C Madhya Marg, Chandigarh 160031 \$\&\ +91 0172 4140004

Date: November 17, 2021.

To, **The General Manager,**Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Company Scrip Code: 542851

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: Submission of the Financial Result Presentation ("Investor Release") on the Unaudited Financial Result for Half Year ended on September 30, 2021 (H1).

With the reference to the captioned subject, the company has approved their Un-audited Financial Result for the half year ended September 30, 2021, during the board meeting held on November 13, 2021.

Furthermore, for the ease to understand the financials results of the company, we have prepared Financial Result Presentation ("Investor Release") for the members of the company.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above-mentioned documents.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Gensol Engineering Limited

Puneet Singh Jaggi Whole-time Director

DIN: 02479868



Corporate Office

A2, 12th Floor, Palladium Building, Opposite Vodafone House, Corporate Road, Prahladnagar, Ahmedabad - 380015 +91 79 40068235

Registered Office

SCO: 156-157 Sector 9C Madhya Marg, Chandigarh 160031 \$\&\ +91 0172 4140004

"Investors Release"

Financial Year 2021-2022 is a challenging year across all the industries. Businesses across sectors are impacted on account of the COVID-19 pandemic, even during this pandemic period, with the help of our efficient and dedicated team we are able to surpass all the challenges and ensure that the work across the sites be continued and achieve the satisfaction and happiness of our customers in this challenging time.

Please find below a summary on the financial performance of the company.

Key financial highlights on Consolidated basis are as follows:

(Figures in Lakh)

Particular	FY 2021-2022 (H1)	FY 2020-2021 (H1)	% Change
Revenue From Operation	3 361.43	2138.67	57.17%
Other Income	44.58	39.74	12.18%
Total Income	3 406.01	2 178.41	56.35%
EBITDA	397.11	243.35	63.19%
EBITDA (%) Margin	11.66%	11.17%	0.49%
Profit After Tax	231.77	90.17	157.04%
PAT Margin %	6.80%	4.14%	2.67%

EBITDA:

The company achieved revenue from operations of Rs. 3361.43 Lakhs and EBITDA of Rs. 397.11 lakhs as against Rs. 2138.67 Lakhs and Rs. 243.35 Lakhs respectively in the previous year.



Corporate Office

A2, 12th Floor, Palladium Building, Opposite Vodafone House, Corporate Road, Prahladnagar, Ahmedabad - 380015 \$\&\ +91 79 40068235

Registered Office

SCO: 156-157 Sector 9C Madhya Marg, Chandigarh 160031 \$\&\ +91 0172 4140004

Profit After Tax:

Profit after tax for the year is Rs. 231.77 Lakhs as compared to Rs. 90.17 Lakhs in the previous year. It has improved **from 4.14 % during last year to 6.80% in current year**. Margins have improved primarily due to the reduction in the overhead and finance cost.

For, Gensol Engineering Limited

Puneet Singh Jaggi Whole-time Director

DIN: 02479868